
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Welcome to autumn 1st half term. Autumn Term Topics and Books 

The Great Fire of London 

‘Zog’ by Julia Donaldson Dates to remember: 

Wednesday 19th September – Green Leaders Wildflower 

project in the afternoon. Please bring wellies. 

Monday 24th September – Year 2 at Burnhill. 

Friday 5th October – School photographer. More details 

to follow. 

Friday 12th October – Harvest celebration day. 

Friday 12th October – Harvest service at St Philip and 

St James’ church 2.45pm. Please arrive at school at 

2.10pm if you are able to walk down with us. 

Friday 19th October – Celebrations assembly 2.30pm in 

the hall. 

Friday 19th October – Break up for October half term. 

Monday 29th October – Return to school after half 

term. 

Wednesday 31st October – KS1 Halloween Party 3.30 – 

4.30pm. Please send fancy dress into school in a bag or 

come to school at 3.15pm to help to dress your child. 

Pick up will be at 4.30pm. 

Friday 2nd November – Festivals of Light multi-cultural 

day. Parents are invited to join stay and play activities 

in class on the afternoon. Family assembly will be at 

2.40pm in the hall. 

Monday 5th November - Parents evening 2pm – 7pm. 

Appointments will be sent out nearer the time. Children 

to be collected at 2pm. 

Tuesday 6th November – Parents evening 3.30pm – 6pm. 

Appointments will be sent out nearer the time. 

Monday 12th – Wednesday 14th November - Parliament 

week. 

Thursday 15th and Friday 16th November - Anti-bullying 

week. Anti-bullying family assembly on Friday at 2.40pm. 

Thursday 20th December – Celebrations assembly 

2.00pm 

Friday 21st December – Break up for Christmas. Children 

to be collected from 1.15pm.  

 

 

Clubs: 

 

Monday -KS1 and KS2 French Club 

Tuesday – KS1 and KS2 Gardening Club 

Wednesday – KS1 PE club 

Thursday – Parent and Child Homework 

Club 

 

All clubs are 3.15 – 4.15pm. Clubs will 

begin week of Monday 17th September 

and will run until October half term. 

 

 

PE: 

Class 3 PE lessons will be on a Monday and a 

Thursday. Please make sure that your child 

has their PE kit in school on these days 

including outdoor PE shoes. 

 

If you have any questions or queries, 

please do not hesitate to ask. 

Miss Marr, Mrs Turner and Miss Dobson 

Please ensure that your child has their 

reading book with them every day. We read 

many times during the week. 
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